
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1646

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.12.2021.


REDEVELOPMENT OF RAILWAY COLONIES


1646.  SHRI RAM MOHAN NAIDU KINJARAPU:


     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the railway colonies in Andhra Pradesh that were reviewed to be considered for redevelopment by RLDA;


(b) the details of the railway colonies found feasible and recommended for redevelopment by RLDA in Andhra Pradesh;


(c) whether the Railway Board has reviewed the project report submitted by RLDA regarding re-development of railway colonies;


(d) if so, the details of its observations and further action plan on the redevelopment project; and


(e) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

 ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) & (b): Railway has identified three railway colonies in Andhra Pradesh for redevelopment by Rail Land Development Authority (RLDA).


Presently, two Railway colonies have been considered for redevelopment by RLDA.

(c): RLDA, a statutory authority, is empowered to conduct study and finalize the project report.

(d) & (e): Do not arise.

******

